Features:
Bradford White is ISO registered to the
9001 standard.
n 11⁄8" Non-CFC foam insulation—surrounds the tank surface, saving energy by retarding loss
of heat.
n Automatic blower motor—induced draft for direct venting.
n Electronic ignition—electronic ignition eliminates the constant burning pilot used on other
commercial water heaters. The device results in savings of pilot gas during stand-by periods.

multiples connected in parallel.
ENERGY SAVER MODELS Includes installed T&P Valve and Electronic Ignition.
Vitraglas® and Hydrojet® are registered trademarks of Bradford White® Corporation.
©2005, Bradford White Corporation. All rights reserved.
A
C
G
D
E
B
F
NAT 1ST HR. STG.
& LP DEL. GAL. CAP
INPUT AT 100°F U.S.
MODEL NUMBER BTU RISE 40°F 100°F 140°F GAL.
PDV-80S-150-3N 150,000 204 364 145 104 80 631⁄3 281⁄4 651⁄8 515⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 683⁄16
3⁄4 3⁄4 645 —
PDV-80S-200-3N 199,999 253 485 194 139 80 631⁄3 281⁄4 651⁄8 515⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 683⁄16
3⁄4 3⁄4 645 —
PDV-80S-250-3N(A)LP 250,000 301 606 242 173 83 631⁄3 281⁄4 651⁄8 515⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 731⁄16
3⁄4 1 645 720
PDV-100S-150-3N 150,000 219 364 145 104 100 721⁄8 281⁄4 741⁄8 605⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 773⁄16
3⁄4 3⁄4 735 —
PDV-100S-200-3N 199,999 266 485 194 139 100 721⁄8 281⁄4 741⁄8 605⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 773⁄16
3⁄4 3⁄4 735 —
PDV-100S-250-3N(A)LP 250,000 312 606 242 173 100 721⁄8 281⁄4 741⁄8 605⁄16 2011⁄16 171⁄4 821⁄16
3⁄4 1 735 815
RECOVERY GPH
AT DEGREE RISE
V • s H

2(R)
11⁄2(T&F)
2(R)
11⁄2(T&F)
2(R)
11⁄2(T&F)
2(R)
(LP) Propane Gas Inputs
1ST HR. DEL. RECOVERY @ DEGREE RISE
GAL. @ 100°F RISE/ GPH/LPH
LITER @ 56°C RISE 40°F/22°C 100°F/56°C 140°F/78°C
PDV-80S-250 225,000BTU/H   65.9KW 274/ 545/2063 218/825 156/590
PDV-100S-250 225,000BTU/H   65.9KW 288/1090 545/2063 218/825 156/590
Low-Nox Inputs 1st Hour
@100°F 40°F 100°F 140°F
PDV-80S-150 – 150,000 BTU 201 364 145 104
PDV-80S-200 – 180,000 BTU 250 436 175 125
PDV-80S-250 – 220,000 BTU 298 533 213 152
PDV-100S-150 – 150,000 BTU 215 364 145 104
PDV-100S-200 – 180,000 BTU 245 436 175 125
PDV-100S-250 – 220,000 BTU 283 533 213 152
Recovery @ Degree Rise
A